04-16-08

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) 04-21-2008 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103497875
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trauemark Utilice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 八 Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Culetrbrics Inc. Name: Relume Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💹 Yes 🗹 No 3, Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 925 N. Lapeer Road Execution Date(s) March 24, 2008 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Oxford 」 Change of Name J Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: MI Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:48371 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/382,702 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: David M. Quinlan, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 32 Nassau Street, Suite 300 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Princeton a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: NY Zip:08542 Expiration Date ____ Phone Number: 609-921-8660 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 609-921-8651 Authorized User Name 00000006 09382702 Email Address: david@quinlanpc.com 49. 99 NP 01 FC:8021 9. Signature: Signature

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

David M. Quinlan

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 020835 FRAME: 0109

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cuetronics, Inc., is a corporation having a place of business at 925 N. Lapeer Rd., Oxford, Michigan 48371 hereinafter "Cuetronics"); and

WHEREAS, Cuetronics is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 09/382,702, filed August 24, 1999, and entitled POWER SUPPLY FOR LIGHT EMITTING DIODE ARRAY (hereinafter "the Application"), by virtue of an assignment executed September 27, 2004, and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 015831/Frame 0350; and

WHEREAS, Relume Corporation is a corporation having a place of business at 925 N. Lapeer Rd., Oxford, Michigan 48371 (hereinafter "Relume"); and

WHEREAS, Relume is desirous of obtaining from Cuetronics the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Cuetronics hereby assigns to Relume its entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, including any and all inventions and discoveries described or disclosed in the Application; and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, and extensions of the Application; and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States that may hereafter issue from the Application, including any reissues of any such Letters Patent; and in and to any and all rights Cuetronics may have in U.S. Patent No. 5,661,645, reissue of which is sought by the Application, this Assignment being effective *nunc pro tunc* as of September 27, 2004.

Cuetronics hereby authorizes the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue to Relume all Letters Patent of the United States that may hereafter issue from the Application, for the sole and exclusive use of Relume and Relume's legal representatives.

By this Assignment Cuetronics assigns, transfers and sets over to Relume all rights to sue for past infringements of U.S. Patent No. 5,661,645, and retains no rights whatsoever to recover for any infringements of said patent or to sue in Cuetronics own name in regard to said patent, the grant of rights under this Assignment covering all patent rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Cuetronics had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Cuetronics, Inc., by its duly authorized Chairman and Vice President, Peter A. Hochstein, hereunto set its hand and seal this _______, day of ________, 2008.

CUETRONICS, INC.

Peter A. Hochstein

Chairman and Vice President

PATENT REEL: 020835 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 04/15/2008